P/N: WTL7K90104JL
7.0X5.0MM SMD Crystal Oscillator
Page 1 of 8 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
深圳市维拓精电科技有限公司
WTL International Limited
APPROVAL SHEET
DESCRIPTION : 7.0*5.0mm 4 Pads SMD Crystal Oscillator

SUBSTANCES IN PRODUCT P．6
PACKING SPECIFICATIONS P．7
WTL PART NUMBER SYSTEM P．8
Attachment(s):
 1.Product Specification Sheet
 2.Electrical Testing Report
 3.Reliability Report
 4.ICP Test Report (SGS)
P/N: WTL7K90104JL
7.0X5.0MM SMD Crystal Oscillator
Page 3 of 8 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
FEATURE
 Typical 7.0×5.0×1.3mm ceramic SMD package
 Tight symmetry (45 to 55%) available
 Realize the standby function with Tri-state
APPLICATIONS
 xDSL, WLAN, Fiber / 10Gbit Ethernet
 Notebook, PDA
 PC main board, VGA card
1、ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Condition
1.1 Nominal Frequency 25.000000 MHz
1.2
Frequency stability -50 +50 ppm All condition
Aging -3 +3 ppm Frequency drift in first year
1.3 Operating Temperature
Range -20 +70 C The operating temperature range over which
the frequency stability is measured
1.4
Storage Temperature
Range -40 +85 C
1.5 Supply voltage 2.97 3.3 3.63 V
1.6 Current 10 mA Atmaximum supply voltage
1.7 Output waveform CMOS
1.8 Duty Cycle 45 50 55 %
1.9 Start Time 5 mSec
1.10 Transition Time :Rise/Fall
Time 5 nSec
1.11
Output
Level
CMOS
Out High(Logic”1”) 2.97 V
Out Low(Logic”0”) 0.33 V
1.12 Output Load 15 pF
1.13 Tri-
State
Output Active 2.31 V Pin 1 Tri-state
Output in High-
Impedance state 0.99 V
1.14 RMS Phase Jitter 1 pSec Integrated 12KHz to 20MHz
REMARK: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. PLEASE CONFIRM WITH OUR SALES ENGINEER.
P/N: WTL7K90104JL
7.0X5.0MM SMD Crystal Oscillator
Page 4 of 8 by WTL International Limited (version 1)
2、DIMENSIONS (Unit: mm)
3、MARKING
WTL Brand Logo
20.000 Frequency ( MHz )
a Week (a、b、c...z、A、B、C...Y、Z ,from 1 to 52week )
9 YEAR (8=2018year, 9=2019year, 0=2020year....)
Marking Instruction：
The date code was marked on the crystal body, which will be easily traced back in case of
quality issue.
WTL a9
. 20.000
PIN FUNCTIONS
P/N: WTL7K90104JL